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Dear partner;
The Broadband Forum recently elected Christophe Alter to the position of Technical Committee Chair.  Please update your records to ensure your correspondence back to the Broadband Forum is sent to Mr. Alter.

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management), 
Christian Toche  christian.toche@huawei.com
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: 
Klaus Wich, Nokia Siemens Networks (klaus.wich@nsn.com)
Douglas Knisely, Qualcomm, Incorporated (dknisely@qualcomm.com)
Date: March 11, 2011
Subject: Progressing TR-196 Amendment 1 to Final Ballot
As you are aware, the Broadband Forum has been developing Amendment 1 of TR-196, containing updates to the UMTS HNB data model (reflecting numerous changes, updates, and bug fixes proposed by 3GPP SA5).  This document has been in our Straw Ballot process, and we completed our review process and resolved all comments that have been received.  We now believe that this document is ready to progress to the Final Ballot phase in Broadband Forum.  During the Final Ballot process, no additional technical changes are allowed. According to our working agreements, the Broadband Forum will not close the Straw Ballot process formally until we have concurrence from 3GPP SA5.
At this time, we are planning to progress the attached candidate draft for TR-196 Amendment 1 to Final Ballot unless we hear otherwise from 3GPP SA5 by April 8, 2011.
Thank you very much for all your inputs and responses related to this work item.  We look forward to cooperating with you to complete this specification along with the other joint work items between our organizations in the future.  Please advise us as soon as possible if you have any reservations or concerns about progressing this draft to the Final Ballot phase.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 
Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)
Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu) 
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	16th – 20th  May, 2011
	Berlin, Germany

	19th  - 23rd  September, 2011
	Shanghai, China


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

TR-196 Amendment 1 Final Ballot Candidate Draft
